
 

Lake Chelan Wildlife Forum  
(LCWF) Meeting 

Date: July 25, 2017 
Time: 9:00 am – 12:00 noon 
Location: Chelan PUD Headquarters, Wenatchee, WA 
2nd Floor Conference Room 

Meeting called by: Von Pope  Note taker:  Debby Bitterman  

 Members   
Name Agency Phone Email 

Kelly Cordell Chelan PUD 509-669-0694 kelly.cordell@chelanpud.org 
Carl Merkle CTUIR 541-966-2354 carlmerkle@ctuir.com 
Graham Simon WDFW 509-662-0503 graham.simon@dfw.wa.gov 
Ana Cerro-Timpone USDA-FS 509-784-4630 avcerrotimpone@fs.fed.us 
Paul Willard USDA-FS 509-682-2576 jpwillard@fs.fed.us 
Breean Zimmerman Ecology 509-575-2808 bzim461@ecy.wa.gov 
Steve Lewis USFWS 509-665-3508 x14 Stephen_Lewis@.fws.gov 
Von Pope Chelan PUD 509-661-4625 von.pope@chelanpud.org 
Jeff Osborn Chelan PUD 509-661-4176 jeffa@chelanpud.org 
Roger Christophersen NPS 360-854-7321 roger_christophersen@nps.gov 
Jack Oelfke NPS 360-856-5700 x376 Jack_Oelfke@nps.gov 
Richard Whitney CCT 509-634-2114 richard.whitney@colvilletribes.com 
Mark Oswood NCW Audubon 509-662-9087 info.@ncwaududon.org 
Vicki Gempko NPS 360-856-5700x17 Vicki_gempko@nps.gov 
Dave Volsen WDFW 509-663-9764 volsedpv@dfw.wa.gov 
Phil Archibald LCSA 509-784-2471 ndmarkey@gmail.com 
Glen Landrus Found. Wild Sheep 509-243-4151 ramslam@hotmail.com 
Jerry Gutzwiler Wen. Sports. Assoc.  jrgutzwiler@gmail.com 
Mikal Moore National Wild Turkey Federation 509-293-1756 mmoore@nwtf.net 
Paul Ward YK 509-949-4129 warp@yakamfish-nsn.gov 
Dan McKinley Mule Deer Foundation 509-575-2808 dan@nuledeer.org 
Chris and Marilyn  Strickwerda Interested Residents 509-682-6226 strick99@yahoo.com  

 

  

Meeting Purpose:   Review draft 5-year summary and new 5-year Plan 

Agenda    

Task 

Welcome and Introductions 

Review 5 –Year Summary (2013-2017) 
Break 
Review 5-Year Plan Proposed  

• Proposed Projects 
o Upland Habitat and Monitoring 
o Riparian Habitat 
o Questions or Comments 

 

Public Comment 

o Next Steps 

• Review Action Items 
 

 

Time 

9:00 to 9:05 

9:05 to 10:00 
10:00 to 10:15 
 
 
10:15 to 11:00 
1100 to 11:30 
11:30 to 11:45 
 

11:45 to 11:50 

11:50 to 12:00 
 

Discussion Lead 

Von Pope 
Forum 
 

Forum 
 
Forum 
Forum 
Forum 
 

Von Pope 

Von Pope, Forum 
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